

PIL No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

5-7-2017

It has been submitted by the learned members of the Bar that as the cause list was not available in the website, they could not access the cause list because of which, they are not able to assist the Court.

In view of the above submission made, the matter stands adjourned for the day.

List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2017.

**JUDGE**

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

kim