

PIL No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

7-7-2017

Mr. R.S Reisang, learned senior GA for the State submits that he could not get necessary instructions, perhaps due to engagement of the officials in the flood related problems.

Accordingly, list the matter again on 14th July, 2017.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

kim