

PIL No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

18-8-2017

Mr. R.S Reisang, learned senior GA prays for further two weeks' time to submit a detail report as regards utilisation of funds released in favour of the two girls namely, Ms. El- Bethel and Martha Lalremsiem in March, 2016, that must be done without fail, failing which, this Court may take appropriate action against those persons responsible.

List the matter again on 4th September, 2017.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

kim