

PIL No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

15-11-2017

This case has been put up today to enable this Court to know as to the feasibility of giving any benefits to the four girls as mentioned in the order by the State Government. However, Mr. R.S Reisang, learned senior GA submits that he has not received any instructions in this regard.

In view of the above position, let Mr. R.S Reisang, learned senior GA take necessary instructions from the respondent authorities as regards steps being taken for grant of benefits to the four girls in the light of the observation made in para Nos. 9 & 11 of the order dated 4-10-2017.

The State respondents may file necessary affidavit in this regard.

Since the parents of the two victim girls were directed to make a fixed deposit of a sum of Rs. 50,000/- each in the name of the two victim girls, which was to be done by 7th December, 2017 with the photo copies of the fixed deposit receipts to be placed before this Court, let the matter be listed again on 13th December, 2017.

A copy of this order may be furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE