

PIL No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

16.5.2018

(Acting CJ)

Special Judge, POCSO, Imphal West may submit a report as to the steps taken for apprehension of the convict within a period of two weeks.

List the matter again on 1st June, 2018.

A copy of this order may be furnished to the learned Special Judge, POCSO, Imphal West immediately.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Kim