

PIL No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

15.06.2018

(Justice N. Kotiswar Singh)

Shri H.S. Paonam, learned Senior Advocate and the President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that because of sudden flood affecting almost the entire valley of the State, most of the counsel for the parties have expressed their difficulties in conducting the cases today also and prays that the matter be passed over for the day.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 19.06.2018.

Interim order, if any, will continue till then.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sushil