

P.I.L. No. 9 of 2015

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

18.07.2018

President of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur, Mr. H.S. Paonam made a mention that in view of the ongoing bandh called by certain organization, normal life is paralyzed and as a result the advocates and litigants are unable to attend the Court. He therefore, seeks for postponement of the case.

At the request, list the matter on 23.07.2018.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep

