

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG HCM

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH**

For the petitioner : XXX
For the respondents : XXX
Date of order : 27.08.2018

ORDER

Mr. HS. Paonam, President, High Court Bar Association of Manipur made a mention that Shri RK Yaibi Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor expired last night and the advocates would like to participate during the last rites.

At the request, list the matter on 04.09.2018.

Interim order, if any, shall be extended till the next hearing date.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE