

*Item no. 5*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No.9 of 2015**

RG, High Court of Manipur

*.... Petitioner*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & ors.

*.... Respondents*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

12.11.2018

*R.S., CJ.*

At the request of the learned Advocate General, list on

26.11.2018.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Opendro*