

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

Registrar General, High Court of Manipur

.... *Petitioner*

-Versus –

The State of Manipur & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

18.12.2018

CJ

List the matter on 16.01.2019, along with WP(C) No. 622 of 2018.

In the meanwhile, State is directed to file proper compliance of the order dated 04.09.2018.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sanjoy