

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015
With
MC(PIL) No. 1 of 2019

RG HCM

.... *Petitioner*

-Versus –

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

16.01.2019

CJ

Order to be passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kh. Nobin Singh.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANJOY