

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No.9 of 2015
With
WP(C) No. 622 of 2018

RG HCM

.....Petitioner

-Versus –

State of Manipur & Ors.

.... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

8.05.2019

CJ

Learned Advocate General, Manipur appearing for the State has filed a report dated 6.5.2019. Mr. A.Bimol, learned senior counsel is not present today and seeks a short adjournment for going through the report and for making his submission.

At request, post on 29.5.2019.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANJOY

