

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No.9 of 2015**  
**With**  
**WP(C) No.622 of 2018**

RG HCM

*....Petitioner*

-Versus –

State of Manipur & Ors.

*.... Respondents*

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

29.05.2019

**CJ**

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned AG, seeks some time to file further affidavit.

At request, list the matter on 24.7.2019.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

SANJOY