

Item nos. 1,2&5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 35 of 2015
With
CrI. Rev. P. No. 6 of 2019
With
PIL No. 9 of 2015

The Registrar General HCM

..... Petitioner

- Versus –
Stat of Manipur & Ors.

.... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE SHRI RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

3.07.2019.

CJ

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, post on

18.7.2019.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANJOY