

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG HCM

....Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

21.01.2020

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned Advocate General, Manipur appearing for the respondents states that affidavit has been filed.

Mr. A. Bimol, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same.

Time is granted.

List the matter on 16.03.2020.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE