

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
PIL No. 9 of 2015**

RG HCM

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

.... Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

18-03-2020

CJ

The counsel who appeared for the High Court of Manipur has now been elevated as a Judge of this High Court and therefore, Registry is directed to furnish new list of names to appear on behalf of the High Court of Manipur.

Adjourned to 27.4.2020.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajit