

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

PIL No. 9 of 2015  
Registrar General, HCM. .... Petitioner  
- Versus -  
State of Manipur & ors. .... Respondents

BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

For the petitioner : Mr.S.Sasi, Advocate  
For the respondents : Mr. N.Kumarjit, AG  
Date of Order : 11.09.2020

ORDER(ORAL)

CJ

[1] On 21.7.2020, a detail order was passed. Learned AG is to take instruction and report on the steps taken by the Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur Police Station without fail. Today, learned AG states that the affidavit of the Superintendent of Police, CCpur PS has been filed on 038.9.2020.

[2] Registry is directed to put up the affidavit of the Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur Police Station.

[3] Post again on 07.10.2020.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

*Opendro*