

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
PIL No.9 of 2015

RG, High Court of Manipur Petitioner
- Versus -
State of Manipur & ors. Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

ORDER (ORAL)

07.10.2020
CJ

[1] Heard the learned Amicus Curiae Mr.A.Romenkumar and learned Advocate General, Mr. N.Kumarjit for the State.

[2] Learned Advocate General, Manipur is directed to produce the latest look out notice issued by the competent authority. In the meanwhile, Mr. A.Romenkumar, learned Amicus Curiae seeks time to give his suggestion as to how to secure the absconding convict after perusing the entire file.

[3] As suggested, the State and Central Intelligence Departments are requested to give their valuable assistance to the Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur to secure the absconding convict.

[4] A copy of this order be issued to Mr.S.Suresh, learned ASG and Mr.N.Kumarjit, learned Advocate General and also to Mr.A.Romenkumar, learned Amicus Curiae.

[5] At the request of learned AG, post the matter on 14.10.2020.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro(rt)