

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

PIL No. 9 of 2015

Registrar General, HCM.Petitioner
- Versus -
State of Manipur & ors. Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE KH.NOBIN SINGH

For the petitioner : Mr.A.Romenkumar, Amicus Curiae
For the respondents : Mr. N.Kumarjit, AG
Mr.S.Suresh, ASG
Date of Order : 08.12.2020
O

ORDER(ORAL)

CJ

[1] Today when the matter was taken up, learned AG seeks some time to file a report dated 07.12.2020 submitted by the Superintendent of Police, Churachandpur in the form of affidavit on the next date of hearing. Mr.S.Suresh, learned ASG also seeks some time to get instruction on extension of Look Out circular from the Union Government as a last chance. No further time will be granted.

[2] Copy of both the proceedings be given to Mr. A.Romenkumar, learned Amicus Curiae.

[3] At request, list again on 12.01.2021.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Opendro