

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG, HCM

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents.....

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KH NOBIN SINGH**

09.03.2021

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.)

Heard Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned amicus curiae.

Mr. P. Tamphamani, learned counsel, states that Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned Advocate General, Manipur, is unable to join the video conference owing to certain pressing issues which require him to be elsewhere.

The matter is accordingly adjourned to 10.03.2021.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep