

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No. 9 of 2015**

RG, HCM

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**26.10.2021**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

The additional affidavit dated 20.10.2021 filed by Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG, on behalf of the Union of India, is taken on record.

Mr. P. Tamphamani, learned counsel representing Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned Advocate General, Manipur, seeks an adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty of the learned Advocate General. He undertakes to file an additional affidavit by the next date indicating the concrete steps that have been taken to apprehend the convict.

Post on 06.12.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*