

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG, HCM

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

17.02.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned *amicus curiae*, is present.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, appears for the High Court of Manipur. Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG, appears for respondent No. 5. Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel, appears for respondents No. 6 & 7.

Mr. N. Kumarjit, learned Additional Advocate General, Manipur, seeks more time to file an affidavit in terms of the earlier order dated 24.01.2022.

Post on 29.03.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep