

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG HCM.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN

ORDER

25-08-2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.),

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel, appears for the High Court of Manipur.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, placed before the Court a copy of the order dated 04-08-2022 issued by the Director General of Police, Manipur, constituting a separate Special Team headed by Mr. Th. Krishnatombi Singh, SP (Railway).

Learned Advocate General would inform this Court that efforts are being made by the Special Team to apprehend the convict.

To enable the Special Team to make fruitful progress in that regard, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 11-10-2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE