

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No. 9 of 2015**

RG, HCM

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**11.10.2022**

***Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):***

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned *amicus curiae*, is present. Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, appears for the State authorities.

The correspondence addressed by Mr. Th. Krishnatombi Singh, SP (Railways), who heads the Special Team constituted by the Director General of Police, Manipur, under Order dated 04.08.2022, is produced in a sealed cover.

Perusal thereof reflects that the Special Team is presently on the job and the SP voiced the opinion that there is a possibility of some progress being made in the near future.

To await his next status report, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 29.11.2022.

The correspondence shall be resealed and kept in the custody of the Registrar Judicial till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*