

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG, HCM

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

10.01.2023

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Letter dated 07.01.2023 addressed by Th. Krishnatombi, Superintendent of Police, Railways, to the Additional Director General of Police, (L & O), Manipur, is placed on record.

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned *amicus curiae*, would state that some more time may be given to the authorities to apprehend the convict.

The matter is accordingly adjourned.

Post on 03.04.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep