

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG, HCM

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

26.04.2023

Acting C.J. :

Heard Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned amicus curiae. Mr. L. Stevenson, learned counsel, represents Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, appearing for the petitioner.

On the request made by Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, post the matter on 02.05.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep