

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
PIL No. 9 of 2015**

RG, HCM

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

26.09.2023

A. Guneshwar Sharma, Judge :

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned amicus curiae, is present.

Mr. I. Amri, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General, Manipur, submits that the learned Advocate General is reaching Imphal today and prays for listing the matter tomorrow.

Accordingly, list this matter on 04.10.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep