

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015
With
MC(PIL) No. 5 of 2024

RG HCM **...Petitioner/s**
- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors **...Respondent/s**

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU
ORDER

19.06.2024
(A. Bimol Singh, J.)

Heard Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned Amicus Curiae and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General appearing for the respondents.

In terms of earlier order passed by this Court, the DGP, Manipur appears personally before this Court and seeks some more time for submitting the report as directed earlier by this Court.

As one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh) cannot take up these matters, let the cases be listed again on 26.06.2024.

It is made clear that the earlier order dated 15.05.2024 passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of hearing. The personal appearance of the DGP, Manipur is dispensed with for today.

JUDGE

JUDGE