

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No. 9 of 2015
With
MC(PIL) no. 5 of 2024**

RG HCM

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

19.08.2024

(Siddharth Mridul, CJ)

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General handed over a document in sealed cover before this Court.

Let the document be placed in the record of this Court in sealed cover.

The learned Advocate General prays for and granted more time to locate the absconding convict.

Produce the absconding convict before this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 18.09.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin