

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG, HCM

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (PIL) No. 5 of 2024**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

18.09.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J. :

Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned amicus curiae, is present.

At request of Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. Advocate General, appearing on behalf of the State, list these matters on 15.10.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep