

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 9 of 2015

RG HCM

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

Order

26.02.2025

[1] Present Mr. A. Rommel, learned amicus curiae, Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned A.G. assisted by Mr. Dimalkumar, learned counsel or the State respondent and Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG for respondent Nos. 5 & 6

[2] In terms of the order dated 28.01.2025, Mr. A. Romenkumar, learned amicus curiae, submits the minutes of meeting conducted in the Chamber of learned A.G. held on 20.02.2025 and the same is taken on record.

[3] Learned A.G. seeks some time to comply with the decisions of the minutes of meeting held on 20.02.2025.

[4] List this case on 02.04.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring