

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**PIL No. 9 of 2015**

RG HCM

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur and 4 others

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2025**

*(D. Krishnakumar, C.J.) :*

At request of Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General assisted by Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned junior GA to learned Advocate General, appearing for the State respondents, list the matter after 3 (three) weeks on 04.06.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*